
   

 Evanston Police Department 

Daily Crime Bulletin 
  

Please Note:  
Incidents may be subject to reclassification. 

Some incidents may not appear in the Daily Crime Bulletin due to investigative protocols or circumstances. 
Times appear in military time – 24-hour clock (e.g. 1300 = 1:00 pm) 

 

No. 178 Date Issued: August 26, 2016 

From: Records Bureau 

Subject: Crime Bulletin  

Period Covered: August 25, 2016  –  August 26, 2016 

Source: Incident Reports 

 
 

INCIDENTS 
 

Beat Offense Address Occur 
from 

Date & 
Time 

Occur 
to 

Date & 
Time 

Report 
# 

Point of 
Entry, M.O. 

Location Items Taken Offender 
Description 

Veh. Year 
and Make 

73 Criminal Damage 
Vehicle 

1300 BLK  
 ELMWOOD 
AV 

8/24/16 
17:59 

8/25/16 
6:30 

16-
024822 

Damaged 
front driver 
side door 

Street    Unknown 2008 
CHEVROLET 

74 Vehicular Hijacking - 
aggravated 

1200 BLK  
 FOWLER AV 

8/25/16 
20:57 

8/25/16 
20:57 

16-
024839 

Displayed a 
weapon and 
demanded 
victim's 
property 

Street MAZDA 
LICENSE 
#Z512085, 
BLACK STN 
WAGON, 
KEYS, PINK 
WALLET  
W/CONTENTS 

Black/Male, 
ht 504, 0 lb 

2008 MAZDA 

 
ARRESTS 

 
Name Age Home Address Arrest 

Location 
Arrest 

Date/Time 
Charge Court 

Date/Time 
Case # Arresting 

Ofc 

ROSS, JOHN E 25 2320  GREENWOOD, 
EVANSTON  

1719  GREY 8/25/2016 at 
1659 

Domestic 
Battery 

10/04/2016 - 
1030 

16-
024806 

WITT 

WIDEMAN, JASMINE 
MONJAY 

22 6240 S ARTESIAN AVE, 
CHICAGO 

2424  LAKE 
ST 

8/25/2016 at 
755 

Traffic 9/20/2016 - 
900 

16-
024753 

GUSTAFSON 



 

 
 
 
Have information on a crime?  
 

 
Submit a Tip via Text-a-Tip Text Messaging by entering the number “274637” (which spells out the word CRIMES) in the phone number line. Then start your 
message with EPDTIP (to ensure the tip is routed to the proper police department) and enter your tip with as much detail as possible. 

Also Available: Submit your tip online: 

Submit your tip through the website using any of the languages below.  All information is kept confidential. 

Submit a tip in English - Español - Français 

 

Follow the City of Evanston on Twitter (www.twitter.com/@EvanstonPD) or on Facebook 
For media inquiries, please call 847-866-5026            --- Revised September 2011 

 
 

https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=E&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=S&AgencyID=931
https://www.tipsubmit.com/webtips.aspx?L=F&AgencyID=931
http://www.facebook.com/#!/pages/Evanston-Police-Department/153411071345837

